EOFSYDNEY

Resolution of Council

13 May 2019

Item 7.4

Post Exhibition - A City for All: Community Safety Action Plan 2019-2023

It is resolved that:

- (A) Council adopt the final Community Safety Action Plan 2019-2023, as shown at Attachment A to the subject report;
- (B) Council note the amendments and additions to the draft Community Safety Action Plan 2019-2023, made in response to the public consultation process, as detailed in Attachment B to the subject report; and
- (C) authority be delegated to the Chief Executive Officer to make amendments to the Community Safety Action Plan 2019-2023, in order to correct any minor drafting errors and finalise design, artwork and alternative format translations.

Carried unanimously.

X006829.002

